DOCKETED

Docket Number:

23-SB-100

Project Title:

SB 100 Joint Agency Report

TN #:

260192

Document Title:

November 2024 SB100 Progress Workshop Agenda

Description:

N/A

Filer:

Mikayla Roberts

Organization:

California Energy Commission

Submitter Role:

Commission Staff

Submission Date:

11/20/2024 3:33:17 PM

Docketed Date:

11/20/2024




Commissioner Workshop SB 100 Utilities’ Progress Toward Statutory Goals

Workshop — November 22, 2024
SB 100 Progress Toward Statutory Goals Workshop

Overall Agenda and Speaker Subjects

9:00
9:10

9:25

9:55
10:10
10:25

10:55
11:10
11:25

11:55
12:10
12:25
12:45

Housekeeping and Opening Remarks (10 mins) — Moderator — Simon Baker

Comments from the Dais (15 mins)
=  President Reynolds, CPUC
=  Commissioner Reynolds, CPUC
= Vice Chair Gunda, CEC
= Chair Randolph, CARB (pending)

Presentation: State Agency Resource Planning and Procurement to meet SB 100 Goals (30 mins)
Presenters — Agency Representatives
= Stephanie Kato, Staff Air Pollution Specialist, Energy Section, CARB
= Heidi Javanbakht, Manager, Energy Assessments Division, CEC
=  Molly Sterkel, Program Manager, Energy Division, Electric Planning and Market Design
Branch, CPUC
Questions from the Dais

Public Questions

Panel: Utility Perspective on Progress Towards Meeting SB 100 Goals — Procurement (30 mins)
Moderator: Simon Baker, Director of Distributed Energy Resources, Natural Gas & Retail Energy
Rates
Panelists:
= Dan Hopper, Managing Director, Regulatory Policy, Southern California Energy
= Ryan Tracey, Director of Planning and Analytics, Sonoma Clean Power
= Mary Neal, Senior Project Manager with MRW and Associates, consultant to AReM
= Mandip Samra, General Manager, Burbank Water and Power
Questions from the Dais
Public Questions
Presentation: Overcoming Challenges to Implementation of SB 100 Goals (30 mins)
Presenters — Agency Representatives
= Neil Raffan, Program and Project Supervisor, CPUC
= Danielle Osborn Mills, Principal, Infrastructure Policy Development, CAISO
= Rohima Moly, Deputy Director, Energy & Climate, GO-Biz
= Jon Olson, Director, Energy Trading & Contracts, Sacramento Municipal Utility District
Questions from the Dais
Public Questions
Public Comments

Closing Remarks & Adjourn



