DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	23-SB-100
Project Title:	SB 100 Joint Agency Report
TN #:	260192
Document Title:	November 2024 SB100 Progress Workshop Agenda
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Mikayla Roberts
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	11/20/2024 3:33:17 PM
Docketed Date:	11/20/2024

Commissioner Workshop SB 100 Utilities' Progress Toward Statutory Goals Workshop – November 22, 2024

SB 100 Progress Toward Statutory Goals Workshop

Overall Agenda and Speaker Subjects

9:00	Housekeeping and Opening Remarks (10 mins) – Moderator – Simon Baker	
9:10	Comments from the Dais (15 mins)	
	President Reynolds, CPUC	
	Commissioner Reynolds, CPUC	
	Vice Chair Gunda, CEC	
	Chair Randolph, CARB (pending)	
9:25	Presentation: State Agency Resource Planning and Procurement to meet SB 100 Goals (30 mins)	
	Presenters – Agency Representatives	
	 Stephanie Kato, Staff Air Pollution Specialist, Energy Section, CARB 	
	 Heidi Javanbakht, Manager, Energy Assessments Division, CEC 	
	 Molly Sterkel, Program Manager, Energy Division, Electric Planning and Market Design Branch, CPUC 	
9:55	Questions from the Dais	
10:10	Public Questions	
10:25	Panel: Utility Perspective on Progress Towards Meeting SB 100 Goals – Procurement (30 mins)	
	Moderator: Simon Baker, Director of Distributed Energy Resources, Natural Gas & Retail Energy	
	Rates	
	Panelists:	
	 Dan Hopper, Managing Director, Regulatory Policy, Southern California Energy 	
	 Ryan Tracey, Director of Planning and Analytics, Sonoma Clean Power 	
	 Mary Neal, Senior Project Manager with MRW and Associates, consultant to AReM 	
	 Mandip Samra, General Manager, Burbank Water and Power 	
10:55	Questions from the Dais	
11:10	Public Questions	
11:25	Presentation: Overcoming Challenges to Implementation of SB 100 Goals (30 mins)	
	Presenters – Agency Representatives	
	 Neil Raffan, Program and Project Supervisor, CPUC 	
	 Danielle Osborn Mills, Principal, Infrastructure Policy Development, CAISO 	
	 Rohima Moly, Deputy Director, Energy & Climate, GO-Biz 	
	 Jon Olson, Director, Energy Trading & Contracts, Sacramento Municipal Utility District 	
11:55	Questions from the Dais	
12:10	Public Questions	
12:25	Public Comments	
12:45	Closing Remarks & Adjourn	